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ONLINE Program Fee Receipt 
Admissions Office #*44/4, District Fund Road. Behind Big Bazaar, Jayanagar 9th BIlock, Bengaluru 

10/05/2024 
OPEN24UL104693 
MBA (Online Mode) 

Finance and Marketing 

Student Name 

Payment Mode 

Amount 

INR 76500 
INR 13500.00 

Mohammad Huzaif KA 

Online 

This is a computer generated e-receipt. Does not require Signature 6& Seal 
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Date: 19.07.2024 

PROVISIONAL ADMISSION LETTER 

Ker Admissions / 2024-26/ MRA /IASMS-2YRS/ IA/2024/12bb 
Dear Ms. HARSHITHA A 

We extend our heartiest congratulations to you. 
On the basis of your application and selection process with us, we are pleased to offer 

a prOViS1onal admission at IA School of Management Studies, for Masters or 

Dusiness Administration subiect to the fulflment and acceptance of following Teris 

and conditions: 

I: 1ne details of the course jn which we are offering vou a place are given beloW; Pieas 

Cneck them carefully and let us know in case vou have any reservations by replyng al 

admissions@indianacademy.edu.in 
Course Title : Master of Business Administration 

Duration 
Mode of Study 

:2 years 

: Full Time 
Place of Study : IA School of Management Studies 

Start Date :Aug/ Sept 2024 

2. Once you confirm your admission, you will be required to upload the soft copy of the 
following documents on the portal 

10th, 12th Marksheets & Degree Marksheets 
Provisional Degree Certificate/ Convocation 

Migration (if applicable) 
Transfer Certificate 

Aadhaar Card Copy 
Passport size photos (6 copies) 
Community Certificate (If Applicable) 
Copy of Passport for International Students 
Visa copy for Internmational students 
Provisional admission letter of acceptance 
Degree Certificate or any one mark sheet from Digilocker for Non Karnataka 
Students 
Admit Card/ hall Ticket/ ID card / Fee Receipt any two from the 
previous Institutions for Non Karnataka Students 

3 On arival at IASMS, you will be required to submit the original hard copy of all the 

above. 

Hennur Main Road Bangalore -560 043, INDIA. Tel: Sl-806458943 /9880105678 Mobile 99go11107E7 
E-mail: admin jasms@indianacademy.edu.in/ /info@indianacademy.edu.in 

www.indianacademy.edu.in/iasms 
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4. Your acceptace to join our college will be construed as your 

acceptarnce to abide by all 

Rules & Regulations of the University including those issued hy the College from time to 

time and the tems stipulated in this letter. Non observance of any rules and 
regulations, 

can lead to disciplinary action, including 
disqualification/renoval fron the College. You 

will also need to ensure that you follow the IASMS Code of Conduct. 

S. In case you have not cleared the UG degree then this offer letter is invalid, and your fee 

will be refunded. 

6. IASMS has to duly follow all Rules and Regulations of Bengaluru North University. Any 

changes by the university in programs, structure, policies etc. will be duly implemented by 

IASMS, and the student cannot hold IASMS responsible for any changes. 

8 

7. Cancellation of Admission: Students have the right to cancel their admission at any point 

prior to the commencement of the program as per the last date stipulated by the University 

and are eligible for a full refund of their program fee according to the UGC guidelines with 

a deduction of Rs. 1000/-, fees paid I towards the processing fee. Similarly, IASMS reserves 

the right to cancel your admission prior to the commencement of the program, with a l00% 

refund of any Fees remitted to the institution at its sole discretion. 

Your admission can be cancelled at any point of time for not meeting the selection 

equtements (academic or non-academic as prescribed by the University from time to t 

or non-compliance with: any of the terms of the Offer Letter including adherence to payment 

Gs, no response from the candidates and non-provision of relevant documentation 

without any delay. 

9. You will be required to perform extremely well in the course and attend the classes O 

enabie you to compete effectively with vour classmates. Your overall performance will 

determine whether you will be allowed to sit for the placement process. 

10. Your completion of the program will be dependent upon your satisfactory fulfilment of the 

academic performance standards laid by IASMS, submission of your Bachelor's Degree 

and payment of the prescribed Tuition and Student accommodation fees, as detailed in the 

prospectus. 

11. Please note that in case of submitting false documents or hiding facts for obtaining 
admission to our College, the College reserves the right to terminate you from LASMS, 

without refunding the fee amount deposited by you. 
12. In the event that you are unable to meet your payment schedule your admission can be 

cancelled. 

13. Please note that you will be allocated to a particular batch at the sole discretion of the 
Program Director. This in towards achieving diversity and collaboration amongst each of 

the batch members and no changes will be entertained, as when you enter the corporate 
world you will not be able to choose your colleagues. 

Hennur Main Road Bangalore - 560 043. INDIA. Tel: +91-80-67458943 / 9880105678 Mobile: 9g01110767 
E-mait: admin iasms@indianacademy.edu.in/info@indianacademy.edu.in 

www.indianacademy.edu.in/iasms 
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14. Hoste Fees (Boanding. Lodging) will be payable ptior to commencernent as per the payment schedule given below: 

students share a room with adequate storage. Each studert in the apartment will Aceommodation: Students are given a dual/Triple sharing whereby two/three 

share a common spacious living room and dining room. 
Food: Each student will get 4 meals a day (breakfast, lunch, tea with snacks and 

dinner) 
15. Caution Deposit: You need to pay a deposit of INR 5000/-, There are two components of this deposit as below: 

INR 4,000/- (Refundable) Caution Deposit: This amount will be adjusted against any 
damage (done by you) to IASMS property or any dues towards any outstanding fee or 
expenses. It can also be used for any 
COmpletion of the course, on the day of convocation. 
INR 1,000/- for the Alumni Association Membership Fee. 16. Refund Policy: As per UGC norms you will get a Refund of the Initial payment of INR 50000/- after deducting INR 1,000/- if you I request is received prior to the Commencement 

Of Classes. No refund will be entertained afer 30 davs from Course commencement as po norms. 

17. All dsputes regarding your admission and education are subject to the jurisdiction of the Bangalore District, Karnataka. 
Once the admission process formalities are complete, you will be granted studentship or Our college and enrolled with IA School of Management Studies -Affiliated to Bengaluru North University and approved by AICTE. All privileges involved in becoming a student at the IASMS will be available to you. 
We welcome you to study at the IA School of Management. 

Yours sincerely, 

Principal 

BANGALORE 
560 043 

Hennur Main Road, Bangalore- 560 043, INDIA. Tel: +91-80-67458943/9880105678 Mobile: 9901110757 
E-mail: admin iasms@indianacademy.edu.in/info@indianacademy.edu.in 

www.indianacadenmy.edu.in/iasms 

'penalty or fines which the student is levied during 
his/her stay at the campus. Students will be refunded the balance amount at the 
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1, 

2. 

3. 

4. 
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6. 

7. 

8. 

3. 

AUTONOMOUS 

4. 

Confirmatlon of Admission of (MBA -PG Degree program) 

Payment Schedule Year 2024-25 
Particulars 

Ist Instalment of Year I 
2nd Instalment of Year I 
Caution Deposit 
3rd Instalment of Year I 
4h Instalment of Year I 
1st Instalment - || Semester 
Hostel Fees if required (Boarding -Lodging, Laundry & Infra Fees) 

Security Deposit + GST Rs.2500/ 

Payment Schedule Year 2025-26 
Ist Instalment- Year 2 

2nd Instalment- Year 2 

GST 

Hostel Fees if required 
(Boarding, Lodging, Laundry & Infra Fees) 

INDIAN ACADEMY 

North University 

Due Date 

www.indianacademy.edu.in 

July, 2024 

get read, for ife 

30/09/2024 

30/09/2024 

31/10/2024 

30/11/2024 

Mar 30th 2025 

July 1sth, 2024 

June 25th 2025 

Nov 25th 2025 

June 25th 2025 

Amount 

June 25th 2025 

INR 50,000/ 

INR 50,833/ 

INR 5,000/ 

INR 55,833/ 

July 15th, 2024 INR 7,500/ 

INR 55,834/ 

INR 1,12,500/ 

INR 1,10,000/ 
(Dual Sharing) 
INR 95,000 
(Triple Sharing) 

INR 1,12,500/ 

INR 1,12,500/ 

INR 1,10,000/ 
(Dual Sharing) 

INR 95,000 
(Triple Sharing) 

INR 2,500 

*You can avail an education loan of up to INR 7, 50,000/-without any collateral. 
Thereafter, collateral will be required from you. You would be required to provide one 
Co-Borrower and one Guarantor (not your family member) for a loan. Please note that 
the responsibility lies on you to submit the required documents and arrange for a co 
borrower/guarantor who is acceptable to the bank. For a speedy loan process, we 
advise you to pursue the loan through your own relationship bank in the city of your 
residence. Our team will only guide you. It is your prime responsibility to meet all 

bank gujdelines. We would need your loan confirmation within two months of issuing 

this letter as to the bank you are availing the loan form by sending an email to 

admissions@indianacademy.edu.in 

The following banks have disbursed education loans to IADS/IASMS students in the 

past: State Bank of India, Indian Overseas Bank, Canara Bank, Bank of Baroda, Puniab 

National Bank, HDFC Bank, Axis Bank, Union Bank of India, Karnataka Bank. 

Federal Bank, Karur Vysya Bank and 1CICI Bank. Kindly select from the above bank 

branches closest to your residence. 

Indian Accademy Group of Insitutions, Hennur Main Road, Bengaluru - 560 043, India. Tel: +91-080-67458900 

Mobile: +91-9880105678 / 9901110757 Email: 
prinicipal_iadc@indianacademy.edu.in / info@indianacademy.edu.in 
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Indian Overseas Bank 

pnb 
n Union Bank 

FEDERAL BANK 

icCI Bank 

AUTONOMOUS Fee payments from the? 2nd Instalment as t mentioned above can be made through Electronic Bank transfer (NEFT)/ /Payment Gateway, only using the following 
details. Student Dashboard through ERP(Linways) PROCEDURE & STEPS TO BE FOLLOWED TO PAY THE BALANCE FEES 

https:/asms.linways.com 
Login to the below mentioned link to get into Linways Student Portal 

Enter the credentials ’ Sign In. 
" Click on My Fees Fee details will be displayed. 

gateway. 
Receipts 

" Chck on Pay ’ Fee Head details and Total Fee details will be displayed. Select the Mode for the payment ’ will be redirected to the payment 

Receipts can be viewed by the following steps: " Click on My Fees ’ Receipts. 

INDIAN ACADEMY 

" Select the Semester and the Date Range -’ Search ’ Receipt details will be displayed. 

Axis Bank Limited 

get ready for life 

The hostel fees have to be naid online to the below mentioned account and receipt to be collected from the Accounts Department. 

30, 4th Cross, CMR Road Kalyan Nagar,HRBR 2ND 
Block 

Bangalore-560043.INDIA 

For Hostel fees 
(Account Name- Lorven Biosciences 

Account No- 911020029148218 
IFSC CODE-UTIB0000734 

You are required to adhere to the payment timelines as per the enclosed payment schedule. IASMS has the right to revoke your admission if you are unable to meet the aforesaid timelines. This will result in loss of admission to the program and hence, the initial deposit/instalment amount will be forfeited. In case of any queries, you are welcome to reach out to our Help Desk Support Centre at 080-674S8900 

Note: Payment Instalments, (50arding8, Lodging) needs to be paid by each student as 
mor the schedule above. Any changes to the Student Accommodation option will be 

entertained, only prior to the commencement of the College's academic vear. Students 
advance inform to in have 

www.indianacademy.edu.in 

Indian Accademy Group of Insitutions, Hennur Mai nealurd-ooO 043, India. Tel: +91-080-67ARRO00 

jadc®indianacademy.edu.in/ info@indianacademy.edu. in Mobile: +91 -9880105678/ 9901110757 Email: prinicipal 

to the admissions team by email admissions@indianacademy.edu.in 













Mount Carmel College Autonomous 2324566

PG ADMISSION 2023 M.Sc - Mat

Master of Science - Mathematics

For Office Use Only:

Application No 2324566

Unique Id 2308250409 PHOTO SIGNATURE

PERSONAL DETAILS

Name LAVANYA.R.M Resident Category Karnataka
Date of birth 08/06/2002 Student Email lavanyarm08@gmail.com
Nationality Indian Student Aadhaar 518919018226
Religion Hindu Student Mobile +91 7022817167
Category OBC

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS

Qualification Board/Uni Institution State % Y/M Pass Attempt

DEG Bangalore University
Indian Academy
Degree College -
Autonomous

Karnataka 92.90 SEPTEMBER 2023 1

UG COURSE STUDIED BSc PMCs

UG MARK DETAILS
Sl No Semester/Year Obtained Maximum
1 Semester1 737 800
2 Semester2 752 800
3 Semester3 744 800
4 Semester4 733 800
5 Semester5 936 1000

PARENT DETAILS

Father Name Manjunatha.R.V Mother Name Nalini.M.R
Father Email Mother Email
Father Occupation Agriculture Mother Occupation House Wife
Father Income < 100000 Mother Income NIL
Parent Mobile +91 9343536121

ADDRESS DETAILS

Communication #225 Bidarahalli Hubli ,Near SLN house, Rampura village,Bengaluru Urban ,Bengaluru,Karnataka,India ,560049

Permanent #225 Bidarahalli Hubli ,Near SLN house, Rampura village,Bengaluru Urban ,Bengaluru ,Karnataka ,India
,560049



INSTRUCTIONS

1. Application will be accepted only with photo and signature of the candidate.
2. Please use Mozilla Firefox while taking printouts.(in order to avoid technical issues)

3. II PUC/ XII Std marks should be updated online after the announcement of board exam results and new print out
should be taken

4. Please check the college website for any up-dations regarding Walk-in admission/ Entrance Dates / Cut-off percentage
for selected programs.

 
DECLARATION BY APPLICANT

I hereby certify that the information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I promise to abide by the rules
and regulations of the college, its authorities and will accept the decision of the Principal as final, in all matters of discipline vide
rules in the college calendar or as may be issued from time to time.

 

Date: Signature of Applicant
 

DECLARATION BY PARENT / GUARDIAN

I have read the prospectus and accept it. I agree to the applicant's admission to the Degree course. I shall be responsible for the
payment of her fees and charges. I shall be responsible for her conduct, behavior, attendance (Minimum 75%) in each subject and
ensure that she abides by the college regulations.

 

Date: Signature of Parent/Guardian



 

 

 

PROVISIONAL OFFER LETTER (POL) 

Ref No: ACIP/IN.A/POL/2024-001        Date:14/02/2024 

Dear Abdoul Karim Sylla 

CONGRATULATIONS! 

We are pleased to offer you a Provisional Admission to the MBA-MS program for the Academic 
Year 2024-2026 at the Bengaluru campus of Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, India. You will be 
enrolled as a Full-time International Student at Amrita and the duration of the program is 2 years. 
The fee details for your program are as follows.  

The Program Fees are payable in USD before arrival to the campus, while the Other Fees are payable 
in Indian Rupees (INR) at the campus after arrival. 

PROGRAM FEES – BENGALURU CAMPUS 

S. No Description Annual Fees (In USD) 

1. Tuition Fees* $ 6850 

2.  Hostel and Mess Fees $ 1400 

 TOTAL FEES**  $ 8250 

* Tuition fees include semester exam fees, library fees, lab fees. There is no additional fee for use of campus sport 
facilities 
** The Total Fees does not include the fees for Books, Uniforms, Supplementary exams, Laundry, Additional 
workshops. 

You are also provisionally selected into the MS program at University at Buffalo, and the final 
confirmation of your acceptance will only be made once all documentation has been processed at 
University at Buffalo, upon submission of the English Proficiency Test score by the stipulated date. 

Submission of any one of the English Proficiency Test: TOEFL or IELTS or PTE scores for MS 
(University at Buffalo) admission: on or before September 30, 2024: 

o TOEFL- Minimum 79 
o IELTS - Minimum 6.0 in each and 6.5 overall 
o PTE - Minimum 50 in each and 55 overall 

 



 

 

 

This score can also be submitted latest by March 2025, but it would cause a delay in your admission 
to University at Buffalo. Candidates failing to submit by this extended deadline will not be able to 
get admitted at all, and thereby will not receive MS Degree. 

OTHER FEES – BENGALURU CAMPUS 

S. No Description Annual Fees (In INR) 

1. Caution Deposit INR 10,000 

2.  Additional cost for visit to University at 
Buffalo, New York (subject to currency 
exchange rates) 

+/- 4.75 Lakhs 

 

If you wish to accept this offer, kindly communicate your acceptance by sending us the following 

documents to internationaladmission@amrita.edu, latest within 7 days of receipt of this POL. 

- Signed copy of this POL, with original signatures and valid numbers only 

- Signed copy of Addendum to admission document, by parents and student 

- Signed Consent letter from parents (in the university provided format) 

- Parent’s Passport / National ID copy 

- Letter from the Sponsor (in case the education is being sponsored by a third person) 

All the submitted documents will be verified for authenticity. 

The Amrita International office will be in touch with you and facilitate your admission upon receipt 

of the offer acceptance mail. You are welcome to write to us on internationaladmission@amrita.edu 

for any queries or clarification about this offer. 

Our Best Wishes for your successful future! 

*****************************************************************************  

  



 

 

 

 

To be Signed in Original (Digital signatures will not be accepted) 

Student Name: ____________________  Parent / Guardian Name: __________________ 

Student Signature: _________________  Parent / Guardian Signature: _______________ 

 

Student’s Contact Number: _______________  Father’s Contact Number: _______________ 

Mother’s Contact number: _______________ 

***************************************************************************** 

Best Regards 

 

 

 

Dr. Maneesha Vinodini Ramesh 
Dean, International Programs 
Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham 
 


